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(Type in plaintext or code) :
Via AIRTEL !
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_______________________________________________ G B
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, PHILADELPHIA (47-68122) (P)

IMPERSONATION OF ¥f5
SENATOR DANIEL K. INOUYE ' '

Re Bureau airtel, SIfﬂ/75.

Phlladelphla investigation at the U.S. Mint,
Philadelphia, Pa., on 8/15/75,rha§_ggyglgpggla possible
individual who may be known as who was

claiming to be a State Department employee and chauf
NOUYE. This individual claiming to be g:l“”‘2>/
pRia

SUBJECT: UNSUB; Y. » /1717 .

additionally claimed to reside in Philade
and occasionally chauffeurs dignitaries to various part
of Philadelphia.

Iﬂiladelphia is pursuing investigative lines
that ay be the uncle of a Philadelphia Eagles
Football Plany:fEf]investigation continues to locate
and interview in order to straighten out the

discrepancy in identification.
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LEADS

WEO -
AT WASHINGTON, D.C. ;
'QoTragr_u;S;_Denﬁrtment of State in order to | ~
determine if Negro male, age [:::::] years of be
age, pounds, 1s an employee. b7C
PHILADELPHIA

AT PHILADELPHIA, PA. : - ;

Will continue. investigation to identify UNSUB, aka
Senator Daniel K. Inquyem
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(42, 70, bic
;/"’ Title is marked changed to show the name .of/
(5 subject Title previously carried as, 'UNSUB;

IMPERSONATION OF SENATOR DANIEL K. INOUYE".

REFERENCES % "
Bureau airtel to Philadelphia, 8/13/75. ///
Philadelphia airtel to“Bureau, 8/19/75, both

captioned, "UNSUB; IMPERSONATION OF SENATOR
DANIEL X. INOUYE".
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PH 47-6122
| 'LEADS
WFO

AT WASHINGTON, D.C.

, Discontinue lead as set out for WF0O per refer-
L ‘enced Philadelphia .airtel dated 8/19/75.

ADMINISTRATIVE"

Although a representative of the U.S. Mint
in Philadelphia, Pa., has been advised of the results
of this investigatio d was present during the ‘entire
. dnterview of subjecﬂf:if::;ffan extra copy of this
' report is being furnished to ‘the Bureau for any possible
l dissemination to the U.S. Mint officials as deemed

j appropriate by the Bureau. Philadelphia is conducting
| no further ‘investigation UACB. | :
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g UNI STATES DEPARTMENT OF J ICE
. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Copy ton 1 - USA, EDPa.
Report of; | | Ofice: Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
Date: SEP L %2 o1
Field Office File #: 47-6122 Bureav File #:
Title: |
IMPERSONATION OF
SENATOR DANIEL K. INOUYE
Character: IMPERSONATION
Synopsis: On 8/15/75, contact with employees of the U.S.
Mint, Ph:.ladelph:l.a, li.a_d.atgm.u.n.gc\ that an indiv-
idual claiming to be a State
Department employee, parked in front of the U.S. Mint and
told Mint employees he was a chauffeur for Senator DANIEL
INOUYE from Hawaii. Reo..and.s_cf\ecks in the Philadelphia
area failed to identify , however, contact was successfully
de for an interview with | through contact:.ng
a Philadelphia Eagles football player who is a distant
relative of | | On 9/3/75,[_ ]was interviewed and
furnished a signed statement adm:.tt;mg is presence at the
Mint on 8/11/75. Dum.ng the interview, stated he did
not know the identities of the individuals he took to the U.S.
Mint on 8/11/75. On- 9/3/75, AUSA EDPa.,
Philadelphia, declined prosecution o or impersonation.
-C=
‘DETAILS:

This aoc\.\ment contains neither recomamaendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and s Joaned to your agency; it and fts contents

are not to be Gistributed ocutside your agency.

_____

9. 3, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICK ) 1070 O » 408-840
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INV(STIGATION® .

Date of tanseriptvn

3 i 8/20/75

I | Philadelphia
Easles Foakiall Toaw, was inteorvicwed Tn the business
office of | of the Fnliadelphia Bagles at the
surmer training site at Widener College, Chaster, Fas,
where he adviced as followss :

oo
\Jm

®

Approximately two wecks ago, a black mele individual
appeared on campus at the aboveTnﬂnhignaﬁ_ﬁummer training site
where he inquired as ta[yhether was in camp.

This vlack male
individual told fhat he was nis uncle and was presently
in the Philadelpni area for which reason he wanted to see

and talk with.[fi:::::] ,

. =l Oy

b
biC

e had no knowledge that he had an uncle and
was somewhat surprised to have a visit from this Andividual.

He described this individual as follows:
Race Black

Qavw Male
Height
Weight : About “ponpdsa
Age o " ApproxImmtely] years
Hair ‘ - Black, short

. Byes : ¢ S
Build
Clothing Wore sport clothes
‘Scars or Marks None visible
Peculiarities None noticeable

oo
~1

®

Py

advised thig individual told him he was he
vears of age although he, , Judged him to be

|years 0ld. This individual was driving a late-

nodel | ] tearing Pennsylvania license, but
did not know the license number.

-

intarviewed on,

¢

8/19/75 . Chester, Pa. .. PHL7-6122

by

SAsl land

oo
~] (o)

J1L0:mms "8/20/75

Dote dicioted

Thiy dotymeat coatoias seither recommendations Aot (orctivsions of th -2 woperty of the FBI ond u lsaned 10 your ogemy,
¥ end o8 contents ore aot¥io be dismtyled oviside your ojenty. .




This individual gave no Inforzmation as
to where he was living, wnere he vag employed, or what
nis business was in the Philadelphia area. Iie gave no
information whereby could contact him. b6

i —

advised that this individual, vhowas
carrying a camera, took numerous photographs of soxe of
the ballplayefs_gn_zhg_ﬁhiﬁadelphia Eagles Football Tean
, as well as of] himself. He does not recall
) having his picture taken with this individual, because

this person always kept the camera in his possession.
) ‘

Zoms wrn

f
individual, had telephonic contact with his mother
W s in | His mother recalled that e
ratner, wno 1S U€CEusSea, nau d Lrovuer, vuL sue -
has not seahin for many years, has no idea as to his b7C
whereabouts, and could give no pertinent informaticn
relative to this alleged uncle.

He knows of no one who would have information as
to the location or wnereabouts of this individual. This
individual made a second visit to the aboue caxpus within

Sijﬁl&lJﬂays subsequent to the visit from this

the past week when he briefly spoke with He again
ﬁg;nished no information waich would be helpful to locate /
’ | b6
advised that should he hear from or see ' b7C

this individual again, he will obtain information as to
tgisFigdividual's location and will irzmediately notify
the FBI.

-3~ ////
' ' +
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e Lnta of ransciiprion | _8/2.5_,{1*5;%,& -
g
- L Buasiness HNenager, Philadelphia
Baglea FPootball Club, Vetorans Stadiun, Eroad and
Pattison Stroets, Philedelphia, Pn,., advissd that
5% a player for the Iniladelphia Eagles
and was currontiv in training camp at Wldener Collego, b6
Chester, Pa, datormined i om an Bagles employes b7
who valked to that i4 have en uncle by
tho nams of wno lived fnmnnhare in the
Philadelphia area, addross unknoime agreed to
put FBI Agents in personal contact with as soon
as tho Eagles rsturn from a football game In Cleveland,
Chic,
Philadelphia
Interviewed on 8/15/75 o:___jhj,lg,dglgm_g,l@wm * _l;l-_-_6J.2
SA and ‘ ' Lo
bv——-—-—SA. DAM:amd Dote dictates 8/20/75 p7C

Ihis gocwment containg neither Tecommendations nor conclysions ol
It oend ity ccetents are rotte be distribyted oviside yovr ogency,

o
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The property of the F&I ond 13 loored 10 your ogenty;
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Bote of troaseription

8725115

Secratary, Bursau of the U, S.
Mint, Room 321li, 600 Arch Strest, Philadelphia, Pa.,
advised that she was coning out of *he U. S. Mint
Building located at 5th and Arch Streots, Philadelphis,
Pa.,, at which %time she saw a mnan with a camera standing

out in the
the Mint.

aking pictures of the entrance to
crossed Sth Street toward the park
and while doing so asked the man if he took her picturs,

| 3 take photographs of T?f ff f
. where she worked and ,
ner office addresg at 600 Arch Stroet,

The man sai?_hg_gig_gn% when[__ |asked why, he
said ho was of the Siate Devartment and was

at lIOUYE. Ho asked
gavo the man

The nmsan said

he would sznd

the vhotograph in a week and

also bring her some Philadelphia Eagles football game
J-{ h"'h"n LA ﬁé\\(ﬁo\ ‘\q-‘ ~ W Am‘ad\": »am oo
|:| then loft and(rotumeg ﬁo 6T orXice.

| Negro nmale oxl

ed this men as e."d:he:c_zzh___I

descent, being about
and described the car as a

tall, in his
|—_‘—| with @ White interior.

8/15/15

Interviewed oa

i

Philadelphia

»_ Philadelphia,Pa, fie 2 BT7~6122

'
f

by SA

e armd

Date ductyted

8/20/75

Ihis document contams neither recommendalions nor contlusions o -5~
4 @ of;d Bs contents ore not’ts be disvibuted ou'side your ogescy.

e peoperty of the FB1 ond is fooned 10 your ggency;
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION '

T .

8/25/15

|
i
I
!
!
’ ’l Dote of fronsgriphion
j
!

, X

_ _ Sunorintendent of tho
U. S. Mint, Philadolphia, advised that sometire before
poon on August 1l, 1975, ho was advized by Captain
of the U, S. Mint, Speclal Police, that
enator DANIEL INOUYE from Hawall was in tho Mint,
tl left his office and went out onto Sth Strect
wnere a black, li-door, autcrmobile with on
% with white leathor upholstery was double parzed.
asked a wan standing by the car if ho could
oxtend Senator INOUYE a speciel touxr., The man sald
the Senator did not desire s special tour and did not
went eny special notics or on during his visit
%o the Mint., The wman told that whon the
Senator returned to tho car he would oxtend |
offer to hin. If the Senator wanted a snmecial tour the
man saxo 08 Would Drang niri ANto vAe mint or ne would
coue back the next day with Mayor FRANK RIZZ0, Seonator
I%\RTKE, MIKE DOUGLAS, mmﬂnle olsc that
could not :ﬂr. said the mnan
stated he was namned andl_u.aa_tha_\mm of Phila=- -
delphia Egzel tball player The nan
‘also told he brought Senator INOUYE to the
Mint for the State Department and had once done the
same thing for LADY BIRD JOENSON.

L) - 1p e

.him he was

hs was in
in build,
years old,.

doscribed ¢

man as a Negro male,
standingliLto

saild the man told

b7C

.
/
1”

Pniladelphia
fito 2 1176122

‘' be

’ /
_8/20/7% b7C
V4 5:74 your aqency;

8/15/75 : _Philadelphia, Pa,

Iaterviewed on

/‘;y____...&é.. omd

/ This docvmenr contoins aeither recommendationy aoe conclvsions . P
:Q # ond s contents gre not o be distributed ovisde your ogeac

{




PH h7-6122
ptb

peturned to his office ﬁhich overlcoks b6
the entrance %o thoe Mint and observed a man, women, and .
child he bolievsd to be of Oriontael exbtractlien walk out p7C
of the Mint and get into tho car, noted the : :

nan appeared to have both arms and pointed out that
Senator INOUYE only has ono arm,
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- 8/22/75 "

Dats of ressenption

Sergeant y Use S+ Spocial Police,
Bureau of tho llint, U. S, Mint, Philadslphia, Pa.,
advised that at epproxinmately 11:15 a.m. on August 11,
1975, he roceived instructions from his superior, '
Captain| | to talk to a man who was standing b6
by a car tha{ was double parked on 5th Stresot,in front K70
of the Mint. %0 see if he could offepr gasistance

Sergeant observ Negro malo, tall,

build, in hiz early E woaring sunglassos, sSport
shirt and pents,standing by a| The
nan was carrying a camsra with a long lensa, |
asked the ron if he could help at which tiwe the nan

. said hs was from the State Department and was driving
the Senator from Hawail, asked the men if the
Senator was Senator INOT at whicT:fffr the man with
ths camora said that was correct. asked tho ™an

. 11 Senator LnuUUYS would like to meet thne superintendent

of the Mint but the rman said that tho Senator just
‘wanted an inconspicuous normal tour of the Mint, |
stated the man was a smooth ‘talker and appsared to bo

+  weoll educatod. |did not observe the license on this

vehicle.
I
Philadelphia
Iaterviewed on 8/15/75 of Philade_lphi_a P Poa L file * Jﬁ?_‘:ﬁlaam
b6
by SL |'Md Date diciated ' 8/?0/?5 b7C

A

(™

;) This document contoing neither recommendotions aor (onclvsions | wmBm | *he property of the FEIl ond is fooned 1o your ogency;
' ‘{/&r ‘and s Con'ents gré nol .!9 be ¢distribyted ovisids your 0genty ) - .
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Dote of ranseription 8/18/7%

Captain Captain of the Guards, U.S.
Special Police, Bureau of the Mint, U.S. Mint, Philadelphia,
Pa., advised that at approximately 11:15 a.m., on Monday,
August 11, 1975, he was sitting in his second floor office
which overlooks the front entrance on 5th Street[gf;Ihg_u¢S-
Mint, at which time he observed a[_____ ] four door
double parked on 5th Street din front of the entrance o the
nmint. A MNegro male in his | standing approximately| [feet
tall and weighing | pounds, was standing next to the
and appeared to be taking photographs of the mint with a
telescopic type camera. The man was wearing sunglasses, had
a tie, a_light colored short sleeveddshin:_and_average lookin
pants. calle n to Sergean and aske
to ask this man if could be of any help. Sergeant|
utside and talked to the man and then returned to Captain
nd reported that the man was with the State Department
and chauffeured Se DANIEL K. INOUYE to Philadelphia for a
tour of the mint. i | reported that the man told him his
name was and he was a relative of
of the Philadelphia Fagles football tean.

Captain then went tol Super-
intendent of the mint, and told | tha or INOUYE
was .in town and currently touri?% fhe mint. requested
that find the senator as wanted to neet'-the
senator and extend to him a special tour. Captain
went out onto 5th Street s kerxg_zhg_man_ajlthe
who identified himself to as who, was the
chauffeur of Senator INOUYE, and>the[fffiﬁ of | l a
player for the Philadelphia Eagles. stated that| |

sqas an intelligent and well-educated sounding person who
told that the senator wanted a regular tour of the mint

%

oo
~1 >
@

b6
b7C

| Philadelphia
Interviewed om8/15/75 ot Philadelphia, Pa. file # Y7-6122

by sal I DAM/nSY Dove dicrored_ 8/18/75

. - . - ;; N
This document (oaloins Agither recommendations nor conclusions x—qg: N e property of the FB81 ond is looned 10 yoyr agency;
‘@ ond i's conlents ore ﬁol”!o be disttiboted oviside your ogent
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PH 47-6122
2

ial tour of the mint provided

. and_did not care +o0 have
by| told when the senator came out of
the mint he would give him the nmessage that desired
[ came back

to provide the senator with a special tour.
he mint and reported this information to
dispatched Lieutenant of his staff to see if the

senator could be found on the tour route in the dbuilding but

Lieutenant was unable to find Senator INOUYE.

[:::::]adviSed the

Jimousine with

appeared to be a chauffeur

driven type
fhenl ]

was talking to

observed clothing and normal luggage in the

R S

“210-

a telephone antenna on the ca
the trunk[nA§_Qgﬁn_éBdT:::::]




PH 47-6122

‘ " Philadelphia area telephone directories, cross
reference books and Pennsylvania Motor Vehicla_ﬂnnistnafion-‘
records were checked .in ‘order to identify , No

identification was effected from the sources.,

Ehiladelphia Police Department records regarding K70
were checked but .1 ects ‘were T

developed with t Negro male,
date of birth o

1
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIO

(1) 9/5/75

Dote of tronscription,

: Captain _ _J Captain of the Guards,
U.S. siecial.Police, Bureau of the Mint, U.S. Mint, Philadelphia,
Pa., viewed the following group of photographs:

Philadelphia Police Department No.

UNKNOWN SUBJECT
Philadelphia Police Department No.

I |
Philadelphia Police Department No.

PhiladeIphia ‘Police Department No.
-Philadelphia Police Department No.

Philadelphia Police Department No.

: |viewed’the above’group‘cf;:ffrogra hs

the man representing himself to ‘as
on August 11, 1975, was not among the photographs.

bo
b7C

3 s , ' Philadelphia
1 terviewed on 8729775 .. _Philadelphia, Pa. fre ¢ 47=6122
- ) ) ' b6
, » p7C
by SA /cah Date dictsted 89/2/78%
This document contains neither recommaendations nor conclysions of the FBI. 1 is the property of the FBl ond is fooned o your Sgency;

it and. its conlents are not o be distubuted outside your agency,




F0:302 (REV. 11:27:70)
FEDERAL-BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION N
(-]-'-) : : Date of traascription 9/5,75
| | Bureau of the U.S. Mint, Room
321%, 600 Arch Street, Philadelphia, Pa., viewed the
following group of photographs:
‘Philadelphia Police Department No.
UNKNOWN SUBJECT
Philadelphia Police Department No.
Philadelphia Police Department No. b6

| | : b7C
Philadelphia Police Department No. _
PhiJadelphia Police Department No.

Philadelphia Police Department No.

| : ladvised none of the men in the photographs
ere identical to the man who identified himsgelf as i
|on August 11, 1975.

. Philadelphia
rerviewed on /29775 ., 'Philadelphia, Pa. tre s 47-6122 _
b6
: b7C
by SA l-cah , oqu dkfd'ed 9/2/75
o L -

This document contains neithér recommendatidns nor conclvsions.?f%:fsl. I is the property of the F81 and is logned to yovr cgency; )
it ond 'ifs conlenls ore nol 10 be distributed oviside your ogenty. . s
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" FEDERAL BUREAU:OF INVESTIGATIO

(1) 5 9/8/75

Date of Iranscription,

Contact was made with Business Manager,
Philadelphia Eagles Football Club ans Stadium, 56
Philadelphia, Pa., at which tizrzjﬂdy_{ﬁ:d ‘he would .
contact Eagl all player in order to pic,

determine ifTiﬁrhad any further 'iT.Enmaﬁ.nn_na.aaIrding

the current whereabouts of his uncle,

. ‘Philadelphia
fnterviewed on, 9/2/75 at Philadelphia, Pa. File # 37-6122

bo
.bY——g—A—‘; and DAM/cah Date dictated 9 Z 5 £Z§ b7C

0

1N~
This document contoins nether recommendations mof ¢onclusions of the F8I, 1 is the property of the FBland is logned to your ogency,
0 gnd its confents are not to be distributed ovtside yout-agency,

1 e




FR302 (REV, 11-27:70)
A

[}

.

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIO

(1) 9/8/75

Dote of Wanstription

received by a
who stated

At 4:30 p.m., a tele?hnne_call_uaa
man who identified himslef as

-he unde od Special Agent was looking be
for b7C
agreed to come into the Philadelphia Office
of the FBI fbrkan.ﬁnterview at 9:00 a.m., September 3, 1975.
Philadelphia
interviewsd on_ 342775 .. Philadelphia, Pa. e ¢ 47-6122
bo
by SA cah Daote dictoted 9/5/75 p7C
This ‘document tontains Aeither recommendations nor conclusions :.f the ;Bl. it 15 the prOporlyﬁf the ¥81 ond is loaned to .yow agenty;

it and its tonfents dre not 1o be ditributed oviside yoyr ¢gency,
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIO

(1) 9/8/75

Date of franscription

' also known asl voluntaril®y
appeared at the Philadelphia Office of the TBI where he wasl ,

advised h ities of Special Agents|[

and of the FTBI. Present during the Interview [

was Director urity, U.S. Mint, e

Philadelphia, Pa. Special Agent ihfffffjd an ¥FD-395, i
orm

" gation; Advice of Rights' to | which
read, stated he understood, but declined to sign.

furnished the following signed statement:

“Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
September 3, 1975

Igij_ date of birth
| In Atlanta, Georgia,'have
the 1d§nxixigs_nf_s?ec al -Agents

and [ of the FBI and that I am being
interviewed in regard to an incident in front

of the U.S. Mint, Sth and Arch Streets, Independence

Mall, Philadelphia, Pa., on August 11, 1975. I

have been advised of my rights by FD-395 which

I read, understood, but declined to sign. I know- b6
ingly and willingly make this free and voluntary . -
statement. X completed the “tenth grade in high b7C
school in Atlanta, Georgia and completed a high

school equivalency course in the VU.S. Navy.

"On Monday, August 11, 1975, I had finished eating
breakfast at the Marriot on City Line Avenue,

Bala Cynwyd, Pa., at about 9:00 a.m., when a man,
woman, and two children, possibly -af Hawaiian
descent, asked me how to get to the Liberty Bell.
I said I was going that way and I would give them

a ride. The man had two suitca which I put in

the ‘trunk of a ]| i regigtered to
employer, |

[ff] I took them to the Liberty Bell and then we

Interviewed on_

by SAs

‘Philadelphia
9/3/75 - . Philadelphia, Pa. Fitow__ WT=6122
. b6
and DAM/Cah Date dictated 9,5/75 L » b7 C

—]l16e

This docyment containg neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. 11 1a the property of Fhe B8l ond is looned 1o yovf ogeagy,
il end its tontenls re mol 1o be distributed outside your agenty, !
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PH 47-6122
(2) '

ﬁent to ‘theé ‘U.S. Mint at 5th and Arch.in‘Philadelphia{ﬁ

" My passengers, who never identified themselves
in any way, went into ‘the U.S. Mint while I waited
by the car on 5th Street in front of the Mint.
While waiting, I had contact with ‘two uniformed
U.S. Mint guards, (Captain[__  ]|and another man)
one U.S. Mint employee Iin civilian clothes who said
he was the manager of the Mint, and one woman. :
While talking to the three men, I told the first
man (ggard)'that ‘the man who I just let out who
went into the Mint was the Senator from Hawaii.
During any of these contacts the specific name of
tf:fffrtor”was not mentioned by anyone. Captain

_ asked me who I worked for and I said yes when. -

he asked me if I did any work for the State Depart-
ment. I make this statement volpuntary with out
any force. or any threasts. I make 8 steament
as- true and coreect. I did not intend ¥o violate

dlaw. -
"/s/
"Wi . ‘; i K ' . X
/8/ Special Agent, FBI, Philadelphia
/8/| Special Agent, FBI, Philadelphia"

In addition to this xtatement,[:::::]adﬁised

that he never worked for the U.S. Go ently

ré_ghggifgnn_and_anrurity man for the' i
in Philadelphia, where he has occasion

i [clients and friends of clients such as Senator
HARTKE and actress JOAN CRAWFORD.

The following was furnished during the interview:

:l pointed out that at no time during his
contact with the man, woman or child that he took to *the

Mint on August 5, did they identify themselves as to
who they were, was able to glean fron ‘them
that they were visitors from Hawaii."i idropped these
people off at the Philadelphia International Airport after

their tour of the Mint and received no compensation for his
assistance. ’ t , ~
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Name ‘
Aliases
Sex ' : Male - :
Race ' Negro
Date of Birth C _ |~
Place of Birth Atlanta, Georgia
‘Height S o
. Weight unds
i Hair . Black )
‘Eyes | Brown
Social Security No. . '
Pennsylvania Drivers i ;
-'License 4 : »
Residence he
' Marital Status d L7C
Wife ‘ ' :
Automobile | ?eaninz_1
‘Pennsylvania license
‘ vegistered to his wife, | |
Military Service ~ U.S., Navy, reti _petty
. officeryfown
- - Education '

Employment '
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. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -
» (!-_) Dote of no-nsgrrpvson_gz&m__:__
c_aptain| Captain of the Guards,
U.S. Special Police, Bureau of the U.S. Mint, Philadelphia, bo
Pa,, observed a man in the Philadelphia Office of 'the b7C
FBI and , his was the man who represented him-
self as _ to: in front of the ‘U.S. Mint
on August 11, 1975.
! Philadelphia
Interviewed onee 8 /3 /76 o Philadelphiay—RPav—————Fflet. yy.g322
b6
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by SA eah-— : . . - Date d»c!o&ed__g*w
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PH 47-6122

On. September 3, 1975, the facts in this case
ith Assistant United States Attorney

| L Eastern Distnigx_gﬁ_kﬁnnsylvania,
Philadelp ia: ?f., at which time eclined prose-

cution of] because the facts in this case failed to
meet the elements of the Federal Impersonation Statute.




